MACO-0000000511 repo ws

Reg. mail no. 7016 1970 0000 6448 8230











A Free and Sovereign Moorish American National, In Propria Persona Sui Juris
Moorish American Federal Government
c/o Post Office Box 65
O'Brien [97534] Oregon, Republic, Non-domestic without the U. S.

Moorish Americans Aboriginal Natural Peoples of the Land – North America / Amexem

Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent * Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal » ~ Affidavit of Fact~ » Writ in the Nature of Allodial Secured Land Property Repossession

Ramadan 11, 1430 [C.C. June 10, 2019]

To All Corporate Officials at North America; to include Oregon State: Governor, Kate Brown, Attorney General - Ellen F. Rosenblum, Secretary Of State- Dennis Michael Richardson

This is a Lawful Notice to all who claim an interest in the property corporately/commonly known as [5345 Westside Road, Cave Junction Territory, Oregon Commonwealth, zip exempt [97523].

RE: Clear Perfect Allodial Land Title: Described as Latitude; 40°, 08°, 59"North; Longitude, 123°, 40', 42" WEST, Also known as (Aka); 5345 Westside Road, Cave Junction Territory, Oregon Commonwealth, zip exempt [97523]; also Posted in the Public@ www.spritualbreeze.org

I, Joniah Joni El, hereby give Notice that the implied right of access to the property known as [5345 Westside Road, Cave Junction Territory, Oregon Commonwealth, zip exempt [97523]], has been removed, along with all associated property including but not limited to, any private conveyance in respect to Jus Corporeal Hereditaments.

I, Joniah Joni El; In Propria Persona, Sui Juris and Sui Hæredes; Pro Possessore of The Moroccan Empire – Nation State; Moorish American National; 'Free White Person'; Northwest Amexem / Northwest Africa / North America / 'the North Gate' / 'Turtle Island', give notice of my 'Right of Claim'. My 'Right of Claim' has been, and is hereby made known to the 'General Public' and made known to all 'Private Persons'; given timely opportunity for any valid or verifiable rebuttal, or 'Notice', affirmative objections, or verified 'Claim' to the contrary. **Any**; 'Right of Claim' are to be made within **3 days** after the postmark of this Notice.

Right of Conveyance / Reversioner: I, Joniah Joni El, do declare, proclaim, make known and Assert Unalienable, Inalienable and Substantive Rights, as a Spiritual/Natural Being, in my proper person, and in my Moorish American National Status; being of a General & Permanent Character, Title 22 Chapter 2

section 141, AA222141 – TRUTH A-1. Asserting my descendible Status by birthright; Natural Possession; Right of 'Allodial Aboriginal Paramount Clear Prefect Title'. Being Heir Executor to my Ancestral Estate of the Moroccan Empire, - Northwest Amexem / Northwest Africa / North America / 'The North Gate' / 'Turtle Island'.

Affirmatively, it is hereby made known to the 'General Public' and identified in the pre-existing Treaty of Peace and Friendship between the United States of America (Republican form of Government) and the Moroccan Empire, 1786, 1787 and 1836. Internationally, the treaty of Peace and Friendship is also known as, the 'Treaty of Amity and Commerce'. By Divine Law and by Natural Law, my Moorish Descent Right of Claims are rooted in my consanguinity; by my Natural Lineage and my allegiance; being a true Aboriginal and Indigenous Native to the Land / Territories (Amexem / America); with honor, positively supported by the nature of, and character of 'Common Law', 'Devine Law'.

Description – Location of Private Heir Property; Land / Estate

Private Property / Estate, being that which is aggregately located on the Allodial land of the Moroccan Empire, North Amexem / North America; being all that certain land, soils or pieces of ground, conjoined with the building(s), and the improvement thereon erected; allative hereditaments and appurtenances. Oregon-Republic North America Territory Location: *Latitude; 40°, 08°, 59"North; Longitude, 123°, 40', 42" WEST,* Also known as (Aka); *5345 Westside Road, Cave Junction Territory, Oregon Commonwealth,* zip exempt [97523], "Parcels 1 and 2 of Partition Plat No. 2015-12. The above corporately designated Private Property – with location described herein is for the 'Public Record' only, shall forever be noted and 'Distinguished' from the, Ancestral Estate of the Moroccan Empire, - Northwest Amexem / Northwest Africa / North America / 'The North Gate' / 'Turtle Island'.

The Conveyance of Allodial Aboriginal Paramount Clear Perfect Title, Executed this, <u>10</u> day of June, Two-Thousand and Nineteenth (2019 – M.C.Y1430) by Joniah Joni El. Mailing and communications to be mailed to; c/o Post Office Box 65, Near [O'Brien, Oregon Republic [97534], Zip Exempt], Non-Domestic, Non-Resident, Non-Subject, Non-Commercial. I, Joniah Joni El, in honor with the great and all mighty Allah, God and Nature's Law; do hereby officially and 'publicly' claim my ancestral estate.

Whereas JEFFREY L. MALINOVITZ doing business as (dba); NM MANAGEMENT LLC, ROD ROBERTSON AND ALL CORPORATE PERSON(S) dba AGENTS, LLC (S) AND ALL SUB-CORPORATIONS, in addition to: KATE BROWN dba GOVERNOR, EMILY MATASAR dba GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY ATTORNEY, NATALIE KING dba MEDIA STRATEGIST, BEV CLARNO dba SECRETARY OF STATE, ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM, dba ATTORNEY GENERAL, FREDERICK BOSS, DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL, DAVE DANIEL dba SHERIFF, TRAVIS SNYDER dba DEPUTIE / UNDER SHERIFF, DIVISION LEADERS, MARC WILLIAMS dba DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR, BENJAMIN GUTMAN dba SOLICITOR GENERAL, KATE COOPER RICHARDSON dba DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR, LISA UPLAND dba CHIEF COUNSEL, MICHAEL SLAUSON dba CHIEF COUNSEL, SHANNON SIVELL dba DIRECTOR, STEVE LIPPOLD dba CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL...et al, all other Parties, Agents and or Actors operating through and under the said foreign private Corporation. The said CORPORATIONS involved, acting as "Feudal Lords" and/are escheating my ancestral estate.

I, Joniah Joni El, being a competent heir, in Solo Proprio, Ipso Facto, Ipso Jure, in harmony with Natural Law, do here by rightfully give notice to aforementioned CORPORATIONS that I, Joniah Joni El, have repossessed and claimed the said land, building, and fixtures etc. located at; Oregon-Republic North America Territory: *Latitude*; 40°, 08°, 59"North; *Longitude*, 123°, 40', 42" WEST, Also known as (Aka); 5345 Westside Road, Cave Junction Territory, Oregon Commonwealth, zip exempt [97523], "Parcels 1 and 2 of











Partition Plat No. 2015-12. The above corporately designated Private Property – with location described herein is for the 'Public Record' only, shall forever be noted and 'Distinguished' from the, Ancestral Estate of the Moroccan Empire, - Northwest Amexem / Northwest Africa / North America / 'The North Gate'/ 'Turtle Island'.

This Claim and Transfer of hereditaments invokes Joniah Joni El 's Unalienable / Inalienable secured divine Right of Entry, Right of Possession, Right of Property and the like. This notice / Inheritance claim restoration of birth right is supported, sworn, affirmed and verified by the following Documents and can be downloaded at: www.spiritualbreeze.com, and/or mailed upon request: public notices

- A) Treaty of Peace and Friendship (Treaty of Amity and Commerce) 1786/1836, 1861
- B) Universal Declaration of Human Rights United Nations
- FREE MOORISH AMERICAN ZODIAC CONSTITUTION:
 (Zodiac Constitution and Birthrights of the Moorish Americans) being Ali, Bey, El, Dey and Al; Article two (2) Paragraph two (2)
- D) United States Republic: Department of Justice:
 Moorish American Credentials: AA222141 TRUTH A-1
 This number refers to: The Code of the laws of The United States of America of a general and permanent character in force January 3, 1935–1934 edition Title 22: Foreign Relations and Intercourse page 945. Chapter 2: Consular Courts Section 141: Judicial authority generally.
- E) The Constitution for the United States of America, the Republic
- F) Joint House Resolution SEVENTY-FIVE (75)
- G) Dated April 17, 1933 AD. 1933 LEGISLATIVE JOURNAL – HOUSE-PAGE 5759
- H) Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous People United Nations











If this Allodial Aboriginal Paramount Clear Perfect Title / Transfer Hereditaments Corporeal and Incorporeal is not challenged within three (3) days from the post date of this notice, by a lawful and competent party, point for point, supported by documents, affirmed national equitable interest, filed in a competent jurisdiction for a lawfully valid Action / Claim by a provable Article III Court of Original Jurisdiction, then the above described land / estate and property shall be held in Allodium by, Joniah Joni El, Natural and Rightful heir apparent. Heir general; such Allodial Aboriginal Paramount Clear Perfect Title / Transfer of Hereditaments Corporeal and Incorporeal henceforth shall be forever considered Perfected in the name of Allah The Great God of the Universe, and stands as evidence that this Allodial Paramount Title is held in Allodium by Joniah Joni El. Any and all future claims against this Land / Property Estate shall be forever null and void of law.

Genesis, 4:7.

Sin: "If thou doest well, shalt thou not be accepted? and if thou doest not well, sin lieth at the door. And unto thee shall be his desire, and thou shalt rule over him".

Chronos: Day: // Month Year: 2019

IAm: Joniah Joni

Vizier/Minister/Consul: Natural Person – In Propria Persona, Sui Juris, Sui Heredes, In Solos Proprio: Authorized Representative; All Rights Reserved, Free Moor, Muur Northwest Amexem/North Africa/ 'The North Gate'



